

CA No. 97/2025
ANKIT KUMAR BADAL Vs. THE STATE ETC
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

20.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Gehlot, Ld. counsel for the appellant /
convict alongwith appellant / convict in person.
Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the appellant that due to some financial constraints and family responsibilities, the convict / appellant is not able to deposit the 20% of the compensation amount. He orally requested to reduce the compensation amount to 10%.

Heard.

At oral request of Ld. counsel for the appellant / convict, the compensation amount is hereby reduced to 10%. Let the same be deposited on or before the next date of hearing in terms of the order 19.07.2025.

Meanwhile, let notice be issued to the respondent no. 2 on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Let Trial Court Record be sent back with copy of this order and the same be again summoned only one day prior to the next date of hearing, as per rules.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.01.2026.

Copy of the order be given dasti, as prayed.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.11.2025