

CA No. 97/2025
ANKIT KUMAR BADAL Vs. THE STATE
ETC
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

22.01.2026

Present: Ms. Tripti Singh Panwar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.

Sh. Prabhu Kishore Sharma, Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 2. (fresh vakalatnama filed, taken on record).

It is submitted by the appellant that the order dated 20.11.2025 has been complied with. Let relevant copy of order of Ld. Trial Court be placed on record in this regard.

Copy of the appeal supplied to the Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 2 from the judicial case file. At request, time given for filing reply to the appeal with direction to supply the copy of the same to the opposite party in advance at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on 13.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.01.2026