

CA No. 97/2025

ANKIT KUMAR BADAL VS. THE STATE ETC

PS ADARSH NAGAR

13.03.2026

Present: Proxy counsel for the appellant.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the state /respondent
no. 1.

Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Counsel for the respondent no. 2 states that he is not
willing to file any reply and he will argue straightaway.

Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Heard
allowed.

Put up for arguments on 16.04.2026.

(VANDANA)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026