

CA No. 97/2025
ANKIT KUMAR BADAL Vs. THE STATE ETC
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vinod Gehlot and Sh. Krishan Kumar Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajiv Hooda, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up on 23.04.2026 for appearance of the appellant
for exploring the possibilities of an amicable settlement.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.04.2026