

CA 97/2025
ANKIT KUMAR BADAL Vs. THE STATE ETC
PS Adarsh Nagar

14.05.2026

Present: None for the appellant.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent.

*Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike. No
adverse order is being passed today.*

As per previous order sheet, matter is pending before
Mediation Centre.

Put up for appearance of parties and awaiting
mediation report on **15.07.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.05.2026